YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Sample 1133 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 22 - 25, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Would you support or oppose the following?

Strongly =~ Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly

Net support support oppose oppose Not sure
Seeking the death penalty
for Luigi Mangione, who is
charged with murdering
UnitedHealthcare CEO
Brian Thompson 3% 25% 16% 15% 23% 21%
Removing fluoride from
public water supplies -1% 23% 16% 12% 28% 21%
Opening up new leases for
mining coal on federal land -1% 20% 18% 9% 31% 22%
Vetting the social media
accounts of all visa
applicants who have been
to the Gaza Strip since
2007 -3% 20% 15% 11% 26% 29%
Creating a Second
Amendment Task Force in
the Department of Justice
to defend gun rights -10% 22% 14% 14% 31% 19%
Reducing restrictions on
mining, logging, and drilling
in endangered species’
habitats -13% 19% 17% 14% 35% 16%
Imposing new tariffs on
semiconductors and
computer chips imported to
the U.S. -15% 13% 20% 15% 33% 19%
Requiring foreign
companies to ban diversity,
equity and inclusion (DEI)
programs in order to do
business with the U.S.
government -22% 18% 11% 12% 39% 20%
Ending temporary
protected status for people
who fled Afghanistan and
are living in the U.S. -23% 13% 15% 17% 33% 22%
Cutting federal funding for
all public media, including
PBS and NPR -23% 20% 10% 14% 39% 17%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Imposing new tariffs on
pharmaceuticals imported

to the U.S. -24% 12% 16% 13% 40% 19%
Loosening emission
standards for coal plants -27% 12% 13% 15% 37% 23%

Canceling a plan to allow

Medicare and Medicaid to

cover weight loss drugs -28% 12% 15% 23% 31% 19%
Firing workers and cutting

grants at the National

Endowment for the

Humanities -28% 14% 1% 14% 40% 21%
Eliminating a State

Department office that

aims to track and counter

global disinformation from

foreign actors -28% 13% 11% 17% 35% 24%
Ending the Americorps
program -29% 10% 8% 16% 31% 35%

Ending federal funding for

the U.N. World Food

Program, which provides

food to people in

impoverished countries -30% 14% 14% 17% 41% 14%
Eliminating the scientific

research division at the

National Oceanic and

Atmospheric Administration

(NOAA) -51% 6% 9% 19% 46% 20%
Eliminating the Head Start

program, which offers child

care and preschool to

low-income families -58% 7% 9% 18% 55% 11%
Replacing certain frontline

health care workers with

artificial intelligence (Al)

avatars -62% 3% 8% 18% 55% 17%




YouGov Survey: Policy Support You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 22 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.543, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.872.

1133
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

102 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

You

1A. Support or Oppose Policies — Seeking the death penalty for Luigi Mangione, who is charged with murdering UnitedHealthcare CEO Brian

Thompson
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net 3% 14% 7% -16% -14% 13% 26% 13% -16% -12% *
Strongly support 25% 29% 22% 13% 14% 30% 42% 32% 10% 14% *
Somewhat support 16% 18% 14% 16% 15% 18% 15% 16% 19% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 18% 13% 15% 12% 13% 26% 9% *
Strongly oppose 23% 20% 27% 27% 30% 20% 19% 22% 20% 33% *
Not sure 21% 19% 22% 26% 28% 18% 12% 18% 26% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% x
Unweighted N (1,127) (526) (601) (248) (182) (393) (304) (752) (124) (166) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net 3% -38% -7% 56% -32% 54% -4% 8% 0% 1% -5% 11% -6%
Strongly support 25% 9% 18% 51% 12% 52% 22% 27% 29% 32% 21% 27% 22%
Somewhat support 16% 14% 16% 19% 14% 19% 14% 18% 15% 13% 17% 18% 14%
Somewhat oppose 15% 20% 17% 7% 15% 7% 15% 16% 15% 9% 14% 15% 17%
Strongly oppose 23% 40% 23% 7% 43% 10% 25% 22% 27% 24% 28% 19% 25%
Not sure 21% 18% 27% 17% 16% 13% 25% 16% 14% 22% 20% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (386)  (424) (317)  (477)  (405) (413) (332) (279) (204) (228) (447)  (248)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Support or Oppose Policies — Removing fluoride from public water supplies
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -1% 2% -4% -6% 5% 2% -9% -4% 0% 2% *
Strongly support 23% 27% 20% 18% 25% 26% 22% 23% 23% 21% *
Somewhat support 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 20% 16% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 13% 9% 15% 12% 14% 8% 11% *
Strongly oppose 28% 27% 29% 25% 27% 24% 3% 28% 34% 24% *
Not sure 21% 18% 24% 28% 25% 20% 12% 21% 15% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (524) (604) (246) (183) (394) (305) (755) (123) (166) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -1% -47% 4% 37% -58% 43% 3% -4% -6% 15% -9% -4% -1%
Strongly support 23% 9% 24% 35% 7% 38% 27% 20% 22% 31% 21% 20% 25%
Somewhat support 16% 11% 13% 24% 8% 24% 15% 18% 18% 18% 13% 17% 13%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 9% 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 9%
Strongly oppose 28% 51% 24% 9% 58% 8% 26% 29% 31% 23% 30% 26% 31%
Not sure 21% 14% 29% 19% 13% 19% 21% 21% 15% 18% 22% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (384)  (426) (318)  (477)  (406) (411) (335) (279) (203) (229) (448)  (248)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Support or Oppose Policies — Opening up new leases for mining coal on federal land

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -1% 3% -6% -10% -6% 2% 6% 3% -2% -18% *
Strongly support 20% 25% 16% 8% 18% 20% 34% 24% 4% 14% *
Somewhat support 18% 18% 18% 23% 14% 21% 14% 18% 25% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 11% 13% 9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 12% *
Strongly oppose 31% 32% 30% 29% 29% 31% 35% 31% 20% 33% *

Not sure 22% 18% 25% 27% 30% 21% 10% 18% 39% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,121) (520) (601) (245) (183) (391) (302) (750) (120) (167) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -1% -47% -15% 59% -55% 61% -10% 5% 2% 9% -11% 3% -6%
Strongly support 20% 5% 14% 42% 6% 47% 17% 23% 25% 23% 20% 20% 20%
Somewhat support 18% 11% 14% 30% 9% 27% 15% 20% 20% 21% 17% 18% 18%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 6% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 8% 5%
Strongly oppose 31% 54% 32% 7% 61% 7% 34% 30% 34% 25% 34% 27% 39%
Not sure 22% 20% 29% 15% 15% 13% 25% 20% 12% 20% 16% 28% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,121)  (382) (422) (317)  (477)  (403) (407) (333) (278) (203) (226) (446)  (246)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Support or Oppose Policies — Vetting the social media accounts of all visa applicants who have been to the Gaza Strip since 2007
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -3% 4% -9% -13% -19% 8% 7% 5% -14% -29% *
Strongly support 20% 22% 17% 13% 17% 19% 29% 23% 8% 11% *
Somewhat support 15% 17% 12% 17% 11% 17% 14% 17% 15% 7% *
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 12% 15% 14% 6% 13% 11% 9% 10% *
Strongly oppose 26% 25% 27% 28% 32% 23% 22% 23% 29% 37% *
Not sure 29% 25% 32% 27% 27% 36% 22% 27% 39% 35% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (526) (602) (248) (183) (393) (304) (755) (122) (166) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -3% -48% -3% 40% -49% 49% 7% 4% -8% 14% 5% 0% -27%
Strongly support 20% 5% 17% 36% 6% 44% 14% 22% 23% 22% 18% 22% 15%
Somewhat support 15% 7% 15% 21% 10% 21% 12% 14% 16% 18% 21% 12% 11%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 12% 9% 16% 8% 9% 12% 18% 7% 9% 11% 18%
Strongly oppose 26% 47% 23% 9% 49% 8% 25% 29% 29% 18% 25% 24% 35%
Not sure 29% 28% 33% 24% 20% 19% 40% 23% 14% 36% 27% 31% 22%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (382) (427) (319) (475) (408) (410) (335) (280) (203) (228) (448) (249)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1E. Support or Oppose Policies — Creating a Second Amendment Task Force in the Department of Justice to defend gun rights

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -10% -3% -16% -15% -22% 2% -8% -7% -10% -24% *
Strongly support 22% 26% 18% 13% 15% 29% 27% 24% 20% 11% *
Somewhat support 14% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 12% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 13% 16% 18% 11% 13% 14% 14% 11% *
Strongly oppose 31% 28% 34% 27% 30% 31% 35% 32% 29% 38% *

Not sure 19% 16% 22% 29% 24% 15% 10% 16% 26% 27% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (523) (603) (248) (184) (393) (301) (752) (122) (167) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -10% -58%  -13% 41% -66% 39% -16% ~7% -9% 1% -10% 7% -21%
Strongly support 22% 7% 17% 42% 6% 44% 20% 21% 27% 23% 20% 22% 21%
Somewhat support 14% 7% 13% 22% 5% 20% 11% 17% 14% 18% 16% 14% 9%
Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 12% 15% 16% 15% 12% 17% 12% 17%
Strongly oppose 31% 58% 27% 10% 62% 12% 32% 30% 35% 29% 29% 31% 35%
Not sure 19% 13% 29% 13% 11% 12% 23% 16% 9% 19% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,126)  (385) (422) (319) (477) (404) (413) (331) (279) (201) (229) (448) (248)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1F. Support or Oppose Policies — Reducing restrictions on mining, logging, and drilling in endangered species’ habitats

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -13% -8% -17% -26% -6% -15% -5% -11% -10% -14% *
Strongly support 19% 22% 16% 13% 20% 16% 27% 21% 16% 19% *
Somewhat support 17% 17% 17% 13% 18% 20% 16% 17% 17% 14% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 12% 17% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 16% *
Strongly oppose 35% 31% 38% 35% 32% 36% 37% 3% 28% 31% *

Not sure 16% 14% 18% 22% 18% 14% 8% 13% 25% 20% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,120) (524) (596) (248) (181) (392) (299) (747) (122) (166) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -13% -53%  -20% 35% -58% 41% -16% -17% -10% -11% -15% -8% -20%
Strongly support 19% 10% 15% 32% 12% 34% 21% 15% 21% 20% 19% 20% 16%
Somewhat support 17% 9% 14% 29% 6% 31% 11% 20% 20% 18% 16% 17% 17%
Somewhat oppose 14% 10% 17% 13% 10% 15% 12% 18% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14%
Strongly oppose 35% 61% 32% 12% 66% 9% 37% 35% 38% 36% 34% 33% 39%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 13% 6% 11% 20% 12% 8% 13% 14% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,120)  (385) (420) (315) (476) (401) (410) (332) (276) (200) (227) (445) (248)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1G. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing new tariffs on semiconductors and computer chips imported to the U.S.

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -15% -9% -20% -29% -17% -10% -4% -7% -37% -34% *
Strongly support 13% 15% 12% 6% 10% 16% 22% 16% 6% 6% *
Somewhat support 20% 23% 17% 19% 18% 21% 21% 23% 15% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 17% 17% 12% 15% 17% 15% 23% 14% *
Strongly oppose 33% 33% 32% 36% 33% 32% 30% 30% 35% 39% *

Not sure 19% 16% 21% 22% 27% 16% 10% 16% 22% 28% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,131) (526) (605) (249) (183) (394) (305) (756) (124) (166) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -15% -68%  -14% 37% -65% 42% -15% -17% -9% -13% -12% -12% -23%
Strongly support 13% 3% 10% 27% 5% 30% 14% 13% 15% 11% 17% 13% 12%
Somewhat support 20% 7% 18% 35% 8% 35% 18% 20% 26% 21% 21% 20% 18%
Somewhat oppose 15% 18% 15% 13% 15% 11% 14% 16% 13% 19% 15% 15% 12%
Strongly oppose 33% 61% 28% 11% 61% 11% 32% 34% 37% 26% 35% 30% 39%
Not sure 19% 11% 28% 14% 11% 13% 23% 17% 9% 22% 11% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (386) (425) (320) (478) (406) (413) (335) (280) (203) (229) (450) (249)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1H. Support or Oppose Policies — Requiring foreign companies to ban diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI) programs in order to do business

with the U.S. government
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -22% -14% -30% -26% -29% -19% -15% -14% -47% -34% *
Strongly support 18% 23% 13% 9% 14% 19% 28% 22% 5% 12% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 11% 17% 9% 11% 9% 12% 8% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 12% 12% 16% 10% 12% 11% 14% 13% *
Strongly oppose 39% 36% 42% 40% 37% 38% 40% 37% 46% 41% *
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 21% 24% 22% 11% 17% 26% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,126) (527) (599) (249) (182) (394) (301) (752) (123) (167) (84)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -22% -69% -28% 32% ~77% 37% -27% -20% -20% -11% -26% -21% -28%
Strongly support 18% 4% 12% 38% 3% 44% 15% 21% 20% 19% 17% 19% 16%
Somewhat support 11% 8% 8% 19% 4% 16% 9% 12% 15% 14% 12% 10% 12%
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 15% 11% 13%
Strongly oppose 39% 71% 36% 10% 74% 12% 38% 40% 43% 33% 40% 38% 42%
Not sure 20% 8% 30% 19% 8% 16% 26% 14% 10% 25% 17% 21% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 9%  99%

Unweighted N (1,126)  (385)  (424) (317)  (476)  (404)  (409) (335) (279) (202) (228) (447)  (249)
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April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending temporary protected status for people who fled Afghanistan and are living in the U.S.
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -23% -20% -25% -29% -30% -18% -15% -22% -22% -32% *
Strongly support 13% 15% 11% % 10% 16% 17% 14% 9% 11% *
Somewhat support 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 14% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 19% 16% 23% 14% 17% 19% 11% 21% *
Strongly oppose 33% 34% 32% 35% 31% 33% 33% 32% 35% 33% *
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 28% 22% 24% 15% 21% 31% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (524) (601) (245) (183) (393) (304) (753) (121) (166) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -23% -65%  -22% 17%  -69% 18% -20% -27% -33% -18% -24% -20%  -28%
Strongly support 13% 4% 10% 25% 3% 29% 11% 12% 14% 15% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat support 15% 6% 14% 23% 7% 22% 14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 17% 14% 16% 23% 18% 23% 14% 18% 23% 23% 17% 16% 17%
Strongly oppose 33% 61% 31% 8% 62% 9% 31% 37% 39% 24% 36% 32% 37%
Not sure 22% 16% 29% 20% 10% 17% 30% 17% 9% 26% 18% 24% 21%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (381)  (425) (319)  (474)  (406) (412) (331) (279) (203) (227) (447)  (248)
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April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1J. Support or Oppose Policies — Cutting federal funding for all public media, including PBS and NPR

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -23% -11% -34% -27% -31% -26% -7% -18% -40% -38% *
Strongly support 20% 26% 14% 10% 12% 23% 33% 24% 5% 13% *
Somewhat support 10% 11% 10% 15% 11% 6% 10% 10% 13% 5% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 15% 10% 13% 17% 14% *
Strongly oppose 39% 36% 43% 36% 41% 41% 40% 39% 41% 43% *

Not sure 17% 15% 18% 24% 23% 14% 8% 13% 24% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (524) (601) (248) (183) (392) (302) (750) (123) (167) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -23% -71% -27% 27% -75% 41% -35% -16% -19% -20% -22% -23% -26%
Strongly support 20% 3% 16% 40% 4% 48% 16% 23% 24% 20% 19% 21% 18%
Somewhat support 10% 6% 10% 15% 5% 16% 8% 12% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10%
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 15% 14% 12% 12% 19% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15% 14%
Strongly oppose 39% 68% 37% 14% 72% 11% 40% 40% 43% 38% 40% 39% 41%
Not sure 17% 10% 22% 16% 8% 13% 18% 14% 10% 18% 17% 16% 17%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99%  101%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (386) (422) (317)  (477)  (402) (412) (333) (278) (201) (227) (448)  (249)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1K. Support or Oppose Policies — Imposing new tariffs on pharmaceuticals imported to the U.S.

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -24% -19% -30% -35% -35% -19% -12% -19% -40% -43% *
Strongly support 12% 13% 10% 4% 9% 14% 19% 14% 6% 6% *
Somewhat support 16% 18% 14% 17% 11% 18% 20% 18% 13% 10% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 12% 14% 19% 12% 11% 11% 13% 17% 13% *
Strongly oppose 40% 38% 41% 37% 43% 39% 40% 38% 42% 46% *

Not sure 19% 18% 20% 24% 24% 19% 10% 17% 22% 25% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (526) (602) (249) (183) (393) (303) (752) (124) (167) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -24% -73% -25% 24% -73% 29% -26% -24% -24% -9% -29% -23% -34%
Strongly support 12% 2% 7% 27% 3% 28% 11% 12% 13% 17% 12% 12% 8%
Somewhat support 16% 6% 17% 26% 6% 30% 11% 20% 22% 17% 16% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 19% 9% 16% 13% 13%
Strongly oppose 40% 67% 38% 15% 67% 16% 40% 43% 40% 34% 41% 39% 44%
Not sure 19% 10% 27% 17% 10% 13% 28% 12% 6% 24% 15% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (386)  (425) (317)  (478)  (405) (413) (334) (279) (204) (227) (448)  (249)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1L. Support or Oppose Policies — Loosening emission standards for coal plants

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -27% -21% -34% -34% -29% -27% -20% -24% -39% -30% *
Strongly support 12% 16% 8% 6% 13% 11% 18% 14% 5% 6% *
Somewhat support 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 14% 17% 15% 8% 12% *
Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 16% 10% 14% 18% 15% *
Strongly oppose 37% 35% 39% 35% 34% 35% 45% 39% 34% 33% *

Not sure 23% 20% 26% 32% 26% 24% 10% 18% 36% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (525) (603) (248) (181) (394) (305) (753) (123) (167) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -27% -71% -29% 17% -73% 27% -26% -28% -29% -23% -25% -27% -34%
Strongly support 12% 2% 10% 23% 3% 25% 12% 10% 14% 12% 10% 12% 13%
Somewhat support 13% 3% 10% 26% 4% 30% 9% 17% 15% 18% 14% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 15% 13% 15% 17% 12% 15% 10% 18% 16% 16% 11% 17% 15%
Strongly oppose 37% 63% 34% 15% 68% 13% 37% 37% 42% 37% 37% 34% 42%
Not sure 23% 18% 31% 19% 12% 18% 31% 18% 12% 17% 27% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (384) (427) (317)  (477)  (405) (413) (333) (279) (204) (227) (448)  (249)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Support or Oppose Policies — Canceling a plan to allow Medicare and Medicaid to cover weight loss drugs

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -28% -22% -33% -28% -20% -34% -24% -27% -24% -35% *
Strongly support 12% 15% 9% 9% 11% 11% 16% 13% 13% 5% *
Somewhat support 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 20% 13% *
Somewhat oppose 23% 23% 23% 24% 17% 23% 28% 24% 27% 11% *
Strongly oppose 31% 29% 33% 28% 30% 35% 30% 30% 30% 42% *

Not sure 19% 17% 21% 24% 27% 18% 9% 18% 10% 28% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (523) (601) (247) (180) (393) (304) (752) (121) (166) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -28% -59% -31% 7% -57% 6% -31% -23% -27% -35% -19% -29% -28%
Strongly support 12% 6% 9% 21% 6% 21% 10% 11% 17% 10% 11% 14% 11%
Somewhat support 15% 8% 13% 23% 9% 24% 14% 20% 13% 15% 19% 13% 13%
Somewhat oppose 23% 22% 25% 21% 23% 19% 22% 21% 25% 28% 19% 24% 21%
Strongly oppose 31% 51% 28% 16% 49% 20% 34% 33% 32% 31% 31% 31% 32%
Not sure 19% 13% 25% 19% 12% 17% 21% 15% 14% 16% 20% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (382) (426) (316) (475) (404) (410) (334) (278) (202) (225) (448) (249)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1N. Support or Oppose Policies — Firing workers and cutting grants at the National Endowment for the Humanities

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -28% -18% -37% -47% -37% -21% -10% -19% -56% -51% *
Strongly support 14% 18% 11% 6% 10% 17% 22% 18% 5% 6% *
Somewhat support 11% 13% 10% 10% 7% 11% 17% 13% 8% 4% *
Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 21% 17% 10% 9% 12% 13% 21% *
Strongly oppose 40% 36% 43% 42% 37% 39% 40% 3% 55% 41% *

Not sure 21% 21% 22% 21% 29% 23% 11% 20% 18% 27% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (525) (602) (248) (183) (393) (303) (752) (123) (167) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -28% -83%  -26% 24% -83% 36% -35% -23% -25% -14% -26% -27% -40%
Strongly support 14% 1% 12% 29% 2% 34% 12% 15% 18% 13% 15% 14% 14%
Somewhat support 11% 2% 10% 21% 3% 24% 8% 13% 14% 18% 12% 10% 7%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 9% 14% 12% 15% 12% 11% 13% 17%
Strongly oppose 40% 2% 35% 13% 74% 13% 42% 40% 42% 34% 42% 38% 44%
Not sure 21% 9% 29% 24% 8% 20% 25% 20% 12% 23% 20% 24% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (384) (426) (317) (477) (405) (412) (334) (278) (203) (228) (448) (248)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

You

10. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating a State Department office that aims to track and counter global disinformation from foreign actors
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -28% -27% -29% -33% -22% -29% -27% -26% -35% -36% *
Strongly support 13% 16% 11% 9% 12% 14% 18% 15% 4% 10% *
Somewhat support 11% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 11% 11% 13% 8% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 20% 15% 21% 18% 16% 16% 17% 18% 16% *
Strongly oppose 35% 34% 35% 34% 29% 35% 40% 35% 35% 37% *
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 23% 29% 26% 15% 22% 30% 29% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% x
Unweighted N (1,128) (525) (603) (248) (183) (393) (304) (753) (123) (167) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -28% -63% -27% 5% -67% 8% -33% -27% -30% -19% -39% -27% -26%
Strongly support 13% 3% 13% 23% 4% 26% 8% 14% 17% 15% 13% 12% 14%
Somewhat support 11% 7% 8% 18% 6% 17% 11% 12% 12% 12% 5% 12% 13%
Somewhat oppose 17% 13% 19% 21% 10% 19% 17% 16% 20% 15% 19% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 35% 61% 29% 15% 66% 16% 35% 37% 39% 31% 38% 33% 37%
Not sure 24% 15% 31% 23% 14% 21% 29% 20% 12% 26% 23% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128)  (385)  (426) (317)  (478)  (405) (412) (334) (280) (203) (227) (450)  (248)




YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending the Americorps program
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -29% -15% -42% -33% -29% -30% -23% -22% -51% -35% *
Strongly support 10% 14% 6% 3% 9% 11% 15% 12% 3% 8% *
Somewhat support 8% 12% 5% 9% 7% 8% 11% 10% 5% 7% *
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 15% 13% 12% 23% 19% *
Strongly oppose 31% 25% 37% 29% 26% 33% 36% 31% 36% 31% *
Not sure 35% 33% 3% 43% 39% 33% 25% 35% 34% 34% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% x
Unweighted N (1,127) (525) (602) (248) (184) (394) (301) (752) (124) (166) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -29% -69% -31% 12% ~11% 19% -31% -29% -26% -27% -23% -29% -34%
Strongly support 10% 1% 9% 19% 2% 24% 9% 8% 14% 11% 8% 9% 11%
Somewhat support 8% 2% 5% 18% 3% 18% 5% 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 6%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 16% 16% 13% 14% 14% 13% 17% 19% 11% 15% 20%
Strongly oppose 31% 57% 29% 9% 62% 9% 32% 34% 34% 30% 32% 31% 32%
Not sure 35% 24% 41% 37% 20% 35% 39% 34% 24% 29% 38% 37% 32%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (383)  (424) (320)  (475)  (406) (414) (332) (278) (203) (228) (447)  (249)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

You

1Q. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending federal funding for the U.N. World Food Program, which provides food to people in impoverished

countries

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -30% -18% -41% -42% -38% -24% -18% -23% -52% -43% *
Strongly support 14% 18% 10% 6% 10% 17% 22% 17% 3% 10% *
Somewhat support 14% 17% 12% 14% 12% 16% 16% 15% 13% 9% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 19% 17% 20% 17% 14% 16% 18% 20% *
Strongly oppose 41% 37% 45% 45% 40% 39% 41% 39% 50% 42% *
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 19% 19% 11% 7% 12% 15% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% x
Unweighted N (1,124) (525) (599) (246) (182) (393) (303) (748) (124) (167) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net -30% -717% -29% 16% -79% 27% -35% -24% -28% -15% -29% -32% -36%
Strongly support 14% 5% 12% 25% 3% 31% 12% 16% 15% 14% 10% 16% 15%
Somewhat support 14% 5% 13% 26% 6% 27% 12% 18% 18% 21% 18% 12% 10%
Somewhat oppose 17% 15% 15% 21% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15% 17% 15% 18% 17%
Strongly oppose 41% 72% 38% 14% 74% 14% 41% 42% 46% 32% 42% 42% 44%
Not sure 14% 3% 22% 14% 2% 11% 17% 9% 6% 16% 15% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (384)  (424) (316)  (477)  (405) (413) (331) (277) (204) (227) (445)  (248)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the scientific research division at the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)
Would you support or oppose the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net -51% -47% -54% -54% -54% -46% -50% -47% -65% -53% *
Strongly support 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 5% *
Somewhat support 9% 11% % 6% 5% 12% 11% 11% 3% 5% *
Somewhat oppose 19% 22% 15% 15% 22% 17% 21% 18% 26% 13% *
Strongly oppose 46% 42% 51% 49% 43% 45% 49% 46% 46% 50% *
Not sure 20% 19% 22% 25% 24% 21% 11% 18% 22% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,124) (525) (599) (248) (182) (392) (302) (752) (120) (167) (85)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Net -51% -82%  -55%  -15% -84% -12% -53% -52% -50% -51% -49% -51% -51%
Strongly support 6% 3% 4% 11% 2% 12% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5%
Somewhat support 9% 1% 6% 20% 1% 22% 6% 10% 13% 10% 10% 7% 9%
Somewhat oppose 19% 12% 19% 25% 10% 25% 17% 21% 19% 17% 19% 20% 17%
Strongly oppose 46% 74% 46% 21% 78% 21% 48% 47% 49% 48% 46% 44% 48%
Not sure 20% 11% 26% 23% 9% 21% 23% 16% 13% 20% 18% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,124)  (384) (422) (318) (477) (404) (409) (332) (280) (203) (229) (444) (248)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1S. Support or Oppose Policies — Eliminating the Head Start program, which offers child care and preschool to low-income families

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -58% -52% -64% -55% -65% -66% -42% -56% -70% -64% *
Strongly support 7% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 11% 7% 5% 6% *
Somewhat support 9% 12% 6% 10% 5% % 15% 10% 6% 5% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 23% 13% 19% 14% 21% 16% 18% 21% 14% *
Strongly oppose 55% 47% 63% 50% 61% 57% 52% 54% 61% 62% *

Not sure 11% 12% 11% 18% 14% 9% 5% 11% 7% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,129) (525) (604) (248) (183) (395) (303) (753) (124) (167) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net -58% -82%  -58%  -35% -86% -28% -60% -64% -55% -55% -56% -60%  -59%
Strongly support 7% 3% 6% 11% 3% 13% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7%
Somewhat support 9% 3% 7% 17% 2% 18% 7% 9% 11% 12% 8% 9% 8%
Somewhat oppose 18% 4% 18% 31% % 29% 15% 22% 19% 19% 20% 18% 15%
Strongly oppose 55% 83% 53% 32% 84% 31% 58% 56% 56% 54% 51% 57% 59%
Not sure 11% 6% 16% 10% 4% 10% 13% 6% % 9% 15% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,129)  (386) (424) (319) (478) (405) (414) (334) (279) (204) (229) (449) (247)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

1T. Support or Oppose Policies — Replacing certain frontline health care workers with artificial intelligence (Al) avatars

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Net -62% -55% -68% -55% -66% -67% -56% -60% -65% -60% *
Strongly support 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% *
Somewhat support 8% 10% % 11% 3% % 13% 9% 10% 6% *
Somewhat oppose 18% 21% 15% 16% 21% 18% 17% 19% 15% 17% *
Strongly oppose 55% 47% 62% 52% 51% 57% 57% 54% 61% 52% *

Not sure 17% 19% 14% 19% 21% 17% 8% 16% 13% 21% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,125) (525) (600) (247) (181) (394) (303) (752) (121) (167) (85)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Net -62%  -77% -64% -43% -78% -51%  -61% -68% -58% -57% -65%  -64%  -58%
Strongly support 3% 1% 1% 6% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Somewhat support 8% 5% 6% 14% 6% 12% 7% 7% 11% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 16% 23% 15% 21% 17% 19% 21% 16% 22% 20% 14%
Strongly oppose 55% 68% 55% 41% 70% 48% 54% 58% 53% 54% 53% 55% 56%
Not sure 17% 10%  22%  16% 8% 14% 18% 15% 11% 17% 15% 15%  19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (384) (425) (316)  (476)  (405) (410) (333) (280) (203) (227) (448)  (247)
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YouGov Survey: Policy Support
April 22 - 25, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 22 - 25, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 5.543, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.872.

1133
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

102 questions not reported.

You
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